

City of Beaverton
BID TABULATION

SETTLER WAY UTILITY REPLACEMENT PHASE 2 - CIP 4118B & RAWHIDE CT & TENNESSEE LN REMOVE AND REPLACE DETERIORATED STORM
Solicitation #3380-18B

SCHEDULE A

ITEM NO	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	Trench Line Excavation, Inc. -		Pacific Excavation, Inc. - Eugene,	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
A-1	Mobilization (00210)	1	LS	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 159,954.00	\$ 159,954.00
A-2	Erosion Control and Cleanup (00280)	1	LS	\$ 4,357.50	\$ 4,357.50	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00
A-3	Exploratory Excavation (00330)	50	CY	\$ 200.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 20,000.00
A-4	Sawcut (00310)	1245	LF	\$ 1.25	\$ 1,556.25	\$ 2.50	\$ 3,112.50
A-5	Remove & Replace Concrete Curb & Gutter (00759)	36	LF	\$ 61.00	\$ 2,196.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 3,240.00
A-6	General Excavation (00330)	8	CY	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 2,400.00
A-7	Remove & Replace Concrete Walks (00759)	628	SF	\$ 27.00	\$ 16,956.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 17,584.00
A-8	Concrete Curbs, Type A (00759)	72	LF	\$ 51.00	\$ 3,672.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 6,480.00
A-9	Landscape Restoration (00759)	300	SF	\$ 13.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 9,000.00
A-10	Trench Resurfacing, 4-Inch Depth (00495)	2,478	SY	\$ 49.00	\$ 121,422.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 148,680.00
A-11	Temporary Resurfacing, 2-Inch Depth (00495)	155	SY	\$ 53.00	\$ 8,215.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 6,200.00
A-12	Trench Foundation	20	CY	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 3,000.00
A-13	Extra Work As Authorized	1	LS	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00
Subtotal Schedule A				\$	345,474.75	\$	464,650.50

SCHEDULE B - WATER

ITEM NO	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	Trench Line Excavation, Inc. -		Pacific Excavation, Inc. - Eugene,	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
B-1	8-Inch Class 52 Ductile Iron Water Pipe, Fittings and Couplings with Restrained Joints and Class B Backfill (01140)	1,390	LF	\$ 90.00	\$ 125,100.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 132,050.00
B-2	6-Inch Class 52 Ductile Iron Water Pipe, Fittings and Couplings with Restrained Joints and Class B Backfill (01140)	3,588	LF	\$ 76.00	\$ 272,688.00	\$ 82.00	\$ 294,216.00
B-3	8-inch Gate Valve (01150)	9	EA	\$ 1,020.00	\$ 9,180.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 12,600.00
B-4	6-inch Gate Valve (01150)	18	EA	\$ 680.00	\$ 12,240.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 18,000.00
B-5	2-inch Gate Valve (01150)	4	EA	\$ 355.00	\$ 1,420.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 2,400.00
B-6	10-inch x 8-inch Tapping Sleeve and 8-Inch Valve Assembly (01150)	1	EA	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 9,500.00
B-7	10-inch x 6-inch Tapping Sleeve and 6-Inch Valve Assembly (01150)	3	EA	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 27,000.00
B-8	Hydrant Assemblies (01160)	8	EA	\$ 5,300.00	\$ 42,400.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 44,000.00
B-9	Reconnecting Existing Hydrants (01160)	1	EA	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00
B-10	1-Inch Copper Water Service, Long Side, Drilling Method (01170)	2,213	LF	\$ 67.00	\$ 148,271.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 177,040.00
B-11	1-Inch Copper Water Service with Class B Backfill, Short Side (01170)	270	LF	\$ 156.00	\$ 42,120.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 81,000.00
B-12	Blowoff Assembly, 2-Inch (01140)	4	EA	\$ 880.00	\$ 3,520.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 8,000.00
B-13	Blow Off Assembly, 2 Inch, Temporary (01140)	1	EA	\$ 385.00	\$ 385.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00
B-14	Water Sampling Statyion & 6 LF of ¾-Inch Copper Pipe (01140)	1	LS	\$ 2,850.00	\$ 2,850.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
B-15	Remove Existing Fire Hydrant	8	EA	\$ 350.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 6,400.00
B-16	Abandon Existing Waterline (01140)	1	LS	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
B-17	Plug Tee at STA 0+00 (Settler Wy)	1	LS	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00
B-18	Plug Tee at STA 13+81.75 (Welch Ter/Conestoga Dr)	1	LS	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00
B-19	Plug Tee at STA 17+84 (Robbins Dr/Conestoga Dr)	1	LS	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00
B-20	Plug Tee at STA 0+05 (Morlock Ct)	1	LS	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00
B-21	Plug Tee at STA 0+05 (Gault Ct)	1	LS	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00
B-22	Sawcut	11,637	LF	\$ 1.25	\$ 14,546.25	\$ 2.50	\$ 29,092.50
Subtotal Schedule B				\$	708,820.25	\$	865,548.50

SCHEDULE C - STORM DRAINAGE

ITEM NO	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	Trench Line Excavation, Inc. -		Pacific Excavation, Inc. - Eugene,	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
C-1	CIPP Liner, 21-Inch (00412 or 00413)	465	LF	\$ 129.00	\$ 59,985.00	\$ 84.00	\$ 39,060.00
C-2	CIPP Liner, 18-Inch (00412 or 00413)	195	LF	\$ 121.00	\$ 23,595.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 24,375.00
C-3	CIPP Liner, 15-Inch (00412 or 00413)	1,296	LF	\$ 107.00	\$ 138,672.00	\$ 88.00	\$ 114,048.00
C-4	CIPP Liner, 14-Inch (00412 or 00413)	282	LF	\$ 121.00	\$ 34,122.00	\$ 82.00	\$ 23,124.00
C-5	CIPP Liner, 12-Inch (00412 or 00413)	266	LF	\$ 125.00	\$ 33,250.00	\$ 81.00	\$ 21,546.00
C-6	CIPP Liner, 10-Inch (00412 or 00413)	58	LF	\$ 122.00	\$ 7,076.00	\$ 155.00	\$ 8,990.00
C-7	24-Inch PVC 3034 Pipe, 5' Depth (00445)	35	LF	\$ 175.00	\$ 6,125.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 13,125.00
C-8	6-Inch PVC 3034 Pipe, 5' Depth (00445)	12	LF	\$ 119.00	\$ 1,428.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 2,040.00
C-9	Service Line Reconnection to Existing 14-inch CMP with CIPP Liner (00445)	2	EA	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 3,600.00
C-10	Concrete Inlets, Type CG-2 on Existing 12-Inch Concrete Pipe (00470)	1	EA	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00
C-11	Modify Existing Catch Basins (00490)	1	EA	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00
C-12	Remove Inlet & Replace with Concrete Inlet, Type CG-2 (00470)	6	EA	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 21,000.00
C-13	60-Inch Concrete Manhole with CG-2 Inlet & 30R Snout with Materials Provided by City (00470)	1	EA	\$ 9,900.00	\$ 9,900.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00
C-14	60-Inch Concrete Manhole with 30R Snout with Materials (00470)	1	EA	\$ 8,700.00	\$ 8,700.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00
C-15	Remove Inlet 2971 & Backfill with Class B Backfill	1	EA	\$ 450.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00
C-16	Sandfill 15-Inch CMP (Pipe 4604)	214	LF	\$ 37.00	\$ 7,918.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 5,778.00
Subtotal Schedule C				\$	370,221.00	\$	301,186.00

SCHEDULE D - SANITARY

ITEM NO	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	Trench Line Excavation, Inc. -		Pacific Excavation, Inc. - Eugene,	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
D-1	CIPP Liner, 15-Inch (00412 or 00413)	235	LF	\$ 110.00	\$ 25,850.00	\$ 98.00	\$ 23,030.00
D-2	CIPP Liner, 10-Inch (00412 or 0413)	178	LF	\$ 63.00	\$ 11,214.00	\$ 81.00	\$ 14,418.00
D-3	CIPP Liner, 8-Inch (00412 or 00413)	2,648	LF	\$ 40.00	\$ 105,920.00	\$ 51.00	\$ 135,048.00
D-4	Service Line Reconnections (00412 or 00413)	53	EA	\$ 835.00	\$ 44,255.00	\$ 885.00	\$ 46,905.00
D-5	Point Repairs on 15-Inch Concrete Pipe	2	EA	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
D-6	Repair Infiltration at Sanitary Manhole	4	EA	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
D-7	Point Repair on 6-Inch Concrete Sanitary Pipe at Central Park Condos, 10'-12' Depth	1	EA	\$ 1,457.00	\$ 1,457.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 3,600.00
Subtotal Schedule D				\$	198,496.00	\$	247,001.00

SCHEDULE E - RAWHIDE CT & TENNESSEE LN STORM REPAIRS

ITEM NO	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	Trench Line Excavation, Inc. -		Pacific Excavation, Inc. - Eugene,	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
E-1	Remove & Replace Concrete Curb & Gutter (00759)	330	LF	\$ 51.00	\$ 16,830.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 31,350.00
E-2	Trench Resurfacing, 4-Inch Depth (00495)	231	SY	\$ 56.00	\$ 12,936.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 13,860.00
E-3	Trench Foundation (00405)	36	CY	\$ 100.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 5,760.00
E-4	48-Inch Concrete Manhole, 12' Depth (00470)	1	EA	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
E-5	48-Inch Concrete Manhole, 4' - 7' Depth (00470)	2	EA	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 10,200.00
E-6	60-Inch Concrete Manhole, 6' Depth (00470)	1	EA	\$ 7,280.00	\$ 7,280.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00
E-7	12-Inch, PVC C900 Pipe, 5' Depth w/ granular backfill (00445)	259	LF	\$ 78.00	\$ 20,202.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 25,900.00
E-8	12-Inch, Ductile Iron Pipe, 3' Depth w/ granular backfill (00445)	26	LF	\$ 91.00	\$ 2,366.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 3,380.00
E-9	15-Inch, PVC D3034, 8' Depth w/ granular backfill (00445) Rawhide Ct.	103	LF	\$ 80.00	\$ 8,240.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 13,390.00
E-10	15-Inch, PVC D3034, 8' Depth w/ granular backfill (00445) Tennessee Ln.	164	LF	\$ 81.00	\$ 13,284.00	\$ 155.00	\$ 25,420.00
E-11	Additional 3/4"-0 granular backfill for bid item E-7 and E-9. (00641)	334	TON	\$ 50.00	\$ 16,700.00	\$ 31.00	\$ 10,354.00
E-12	Remove Inlet & Replace with Concrete Inlet, Type CG-2 (00470)	2	EA	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 7,400.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 8,000.00
Subtotal Schedule E				\$	123,938.00	\$	160,614.00
TOTAL BID AMOUNT (ALL SCHEDULES A - E)				\$	1,746,950.00	\$	2,039,000.00